

**Our reference: 14540 EIR**

29 November 2018

Dear Mr Howle,

Thank you for your request of 17 November 2018 in which you asked for the following information. Please find our response to your questions below in bold:

I am looking into finding out about the location of pedestrian crossings in Oxfordshire County Council. Please could you provide me with the following:

- 1) A list of all the different pedestrian crossings within Oxfordshire County Council boundaries. Including the location of all formal crossings: Zebra, Toucan, Pegasus, Staggered Pelican/Puffin and Toucan crossings.

**Please see attached Excel spreadsheets titled, 'Oxfordshire Pedestrian Signal Sites – 2018.xlsx' and 'Zebra Crossings.xlsx'.**

- 2) Information on the type of tactile paving used at each site.

**Oxfordshire County Council do not have a record of the type of tactile paving installed at all our sites. However, the type of paving installed at the majority of our signal crossings is detailed on page 22 – 23 of the following link.**

**[https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment\\_data/file/289245/tactile-paving-surfaces.pdf](https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/289245/tactile-paving-surfaces.pdf)**

- 3) A list of all lowered kerbs in the Oxfordshire County Council district. Showing the location of each and paying particular attention to the ones intended for use as pedestrian crossing points.

**Oxfordshire County Council do not hold this information.**

- 4) The above would ideally include the use of the Geocoordinate system information of each site, but also the street name and location.

#### Internal review

If you are dissatisfied with the service or response to your request you can ask for an internal review as follows:

- Contact the Complaints & Freedom of Information team in Law & Governance:  
[foi@oxfordshire.gov.uk](mailto:foi@oxfordshire.gov.uk)
- Use the online complaints form on our website: [www.oxfordshire.gov.uk/complaints](http://www.oxfordshire.gov.uk/complaints)
- Write to the Complaints & Freedom of Information team at the FREEPOST address:

Corporate Complaints Team  
Oxfordshire County Council  
FREEPOST (RTLL-ECKS-GLUA)  
Oxford OX1 1YA

If you remain dissatisfied with the handling of your request or complaint, you have a right to appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Telephone: 0303 123 1113 Website: <https://ico.org.uk>

Please let me know if you have further enquiries. I would be grateful if you could use the reference number given at the top of this email.

Yours sincerely

*Ben Broughton*

Ben Broughton  
Principal Officer - Traffic Signals  
Email: [ben.broughton@oxfordshire.gov.uk](mailto:ben.broughton@oxfordshire.gov.uk)  
[www.oxfordshire.gov.uk](http://www.oxfordshire.gov.uk)